

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: WO163 MD 346 GEOMETRIC IMPROVEMENTS

<u>PHASE</u> <u>CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT</u> <u>PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT</u> <u>AMOUNT</u>
1001	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	0.00	0.000	1,000.00
1002	TYPE B ENGINEERS OFFICE	LS	0.00	0.000	23,000.00
1003	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR DIESEL FUEL	EA	1,000.00	1.000	1,000.00
1004	5" YELLOW PVMNT MRKG PAINT	LF	2,500.00	0.500	1,250.00
1005	5" WHITE PVMNT MRKG PAINT	LF	3,000.00	0.500	1,500.00
1006	10" WHITE PVMNT MRKG PAINT	LF	700.00	1.000	700.00
1007	24" WHITE PVMNT MRKG PAINT	LF	150.00	5.500	825.00
1008	5" YELLOW REMOVABLE PVMNT LINE MRKGS	LF	2,500.00	2.000	5,000.00
1009	5" WHITE REMOVABLE PVMNT LINE MRKGS	LF	3,000.00	2.000	6,000.00
1010	REMOVABLE LETTERS SYMBOLS ARROWS & NUMBERS	SF	175.00	9.000	1,575.00
1011	REM OF REMOVABLE LETTERS SYMBOLS ARROWS & NOS	EA	10.00	38.000	380.00
1012	REM OF REMOVABLE PVMNT MRKG LINES - ANY WIDTH	LF	5,500.00	0.700	3,850.00
1013	8" BLACK OUT TAPE LINES	LF	1,000.00	5.250	5,250.00
1014	REM OF BLACK OUT TAPE LINES-ANY WIDTH	LF	1,000.00	2.000	2,000.00
1015	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	0.00	0.000	35,000.00
1016	CRUSHER RUN AGGREGATE CR-6 FOR MOT	TON	10.00	100.000	1,000.00
1017	ASPHALT FOR MOT	TON	10.00	200.000	2,000.00
1018	ARROW PANEL	DYS	120.00	25.000	3,000.00
1019	TEMP TRAFFIC SIGNS HIGH PERF WIDE ANGLE RETROREFL	SF	400.00	22.000	8,800.00
1020	RESET PRECAST TEMP CONC TRAFFIC BARRIER FOR MOT	LF	550.00	0.010	5.50
1021	DRUMS FOR MOT	EA	300.00	0.010	3.00
1022	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	DYS	120.00	80.000	9,600.00
1023	PROTECTION VEHICLE	DYS	120.00	0.010	1.20
1024	TEMP TY E TRAFFIC BARRIER END TRTMNT FOR 50 MPH AN	EA	2.00	0.010	0.02
1025	REM & RESET TEMP TY E TRAFF BARR END TRTMNT ANY B	EA	2.00	0.010	0.02
1026	PRECAST TEMP 32" F SHAPE CONCRETE TRAFFIC BARRIER	LF	550.00	0.010	5.50
1027	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	LS	0.00	0.000	34,000.00
1028	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	LS	0.00	0.000	65,000.00
2001	CLASS 1 EXCAVATION	CY	1,791.00	42.000	75,222.00
2002	CLASS 1-A EXCAVATION	CY	200.00	42.000	8,400.00
2003	CLASS 2 EXCAVATION	CY	145.00	100.000	14,500.00
2004	GEOSYNTHETIC STABILIZED SUBGRADE USING GAB	CY	200.00	75.000	15,000.00
2005	TEST PIT EXCAVATION	CY	10.00	250.000	2,500.00
2006	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CURB (ANY TY)	LF	116.00	10.000	1,160.00
3001	STORM DRAIN TY "A-15" PRECAST INLET	EA	1.00	11,300.000	11,300.00
3002	STORM DRAIN TY "A-5" PRECAST INLET	EA	1.00	6,450.000	6,450.00
3003	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2.00	0.010	0.02
3004	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE	LF	56.00	130.000	7,280.00
3005	19" X 30" HERCP CLASS HE IV	LF	180.00	250.000	45,000.00
3006	STD TY C ENDWALL FOR HE 19" X 30" CONCRETE PIPE	EA	2.00	2,000.000	4,000.00
3007	10 FOOT COG/COS OPENING	EA	2.00	6,000.000	12,000.00
3008	12" PIPE SLOPE DRAIN	LF	127.00	0.010	1.27
3009	EARTH DIKE	LF	43.00	75.000	3,225.00
3010	TEMP GABION OUTLET STRUCTURES	EA	1.00	5,000.000	5,000.00
3011	CLASS I RIPRAP FOR SLOPE AND CHANNEL PROTECTION	SY	77.00	115.000	8,855.00
3012	SILT FENCE	LF	1,062.00	4.000	4,248.00
3013	SUPER SILT FENCE	LF	323.00	11.000	3,553.00
3014	TOPSOIL CHECK DAMS	EA	6.00	200.000	1,200.00

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: WO163 MD 346 GEOMETRIC IMPROVEMENTS

<u>PHASE CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>
3015	BOTTOM CUTOFF WALLS FOR CLASS I RIPRAP	LF	40.00	20.000	800.00
5001	SP ASPHALT MIX 95MM FOR WEDGE/LEVEL PG 64S-22 L2	TON	100.00	141.000	14,100.00
5002	SP ASPHALT MIX 125MM FOR SURF HDFV PG 64S-22 L2	TON	650.00	117.000	76,050.00
5003	SP ASPHALT MIX 19MM FOR BASE PG 64S-22 L2	TON	620.00	117.000	72,540.00
5004	SP ASPHALT MIX 19MM FOR FULL-DPTH PTCH PG 64S-22	TON	20.00	300.000	6,000.00
5005	SP ASPHALT MIX 19MM FOR PART-DPTH PTCH PG 64S-2	TON	50.00	265.000	13,250.00
5006	PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT BINDER	EA	1,000.00	1.000	1,000.00
5007	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR PVMNT DENSITY	EA	5,771.50	1.000	5,771.50
5008	PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT FOR ASPHALT MIXTURE	EA	5,771.50	1.000	5,771.50
5009	FINE MILLING ASPHALT PVMNT 1" TO 25" DEPTH	SY	3,575.00	3.500	12,512.50
5010	6" GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	SY	2,025.00	19.000	38,475.00
5011	6" BANK RUN GRAVEL BASE COURSE	SY	75.00	19.000	1,425.00
5012	PVMNT SURFACE PROFILE PAY ADJUSTMENT	EA	1,000.00	1.000	1,000.00
5013	5" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PVMNT MRKGS	LF	2,075.00	1.050	2,178.75
5014	5" YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC PVMNT MRKGS	LF	2,350.00	1.050	2,467.50
5015	10" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PVMNT MRKGS	LF	315.00	1.900	598.50
5016	12" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PVMNT MRKGS	LF	365.00	7.000	2,555.00
5017	24" WHITE THERMOPLASTIC PVMNT MRKGS	LF	115.00	12.250	1,408.75
5018	WHITE PREFORMED THERMO PVMNT MRKG LEGENDS & SYMBBS	SF	171.00	24.500	4,189.50
6001	PERVIOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2,665.00	18.000	47,970.00
6002	STD TY A CURB 8" X 16" MINIMUM	LF	287.00	45.000	12,915.00
6003	TY A COMB CURB AND GUTTER ANY HEIGHT OR DEPTH	LF	1,095.00	20.500	22,447.50
6004	5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	1,320.00	11.600	15,312.00
6005	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE FOR CURB RAMPS	SF	100.00	61.000	6,100.00
6006	REM & DISPOSAL OF EXISTING TRAFFIC BARRIER W BEAM	LF	279.00	10.000	2,790.00
7001	PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 2" DEPTH	SY	950.00	4.000	3,800.00
7002	PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL 4" DEPTH	SY	4,070.00	5.400	21,978.00
7003	TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT	SY	950.00	4.000	3,800.00
7004	REFERTILIZING	SY	5,020.00	0.500	2,510.00
7005	BIORETENTION MEADOW ESTABLISHMENT	SY	620.00	5.300	3,286.00
7006	TURFGRASS SOD ESTABLISHMENT	SY	4,070.00	6.000	24,420.00
7007	TY D SOIL STABILIZATION MATTING	SY	620.00	7.500	4,650.00
7008	TREE SHRUB & PERENNIAL INSTALLATION & ESTABLISHMEN	LS	0.00	0.000	1,500.00
8001	45 DEGREE RESTRAINED DI BENDS 10"	EA	4.00	1,800.000	7,200.00
8002	FURNISH & INSTALL 45 DEGREE BEND WITH BUTTRESS 3"	EA	4.00	150.000	600.00
8003	FURNISH & INSTALL 45 DEGREE BEND WITH BUTTRESS 6"	EA	9.00	340.000	3,060.00
8004	FURNISH & INSTALL 90 DEGREE BEND WITH BUTTRESS 6"	EA	1.00	340.000	340.00
8005	FURNISH & INSTALL GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX 3"	EA	1.00	1,050.000	1,050.00
8006	FURNISH & INSTALL GATE VALVE WITH VALVE BOX 6"	EA	1.00	2,300.000	2,300.00
8007	FURNISH & INSTALL C-909 WATER MAIN 6"	LF	140.00	122.000	17,080.00
8008	REMOVE EXISTING WATER MAIN 6"	LF	130.00	45.000	5,850.00
8009	F & I WET TAP ON EXIST 6" WATER LINE INC SADL/VLVE	LS	0.00	0.000	6,500.00
8010	LOWER 3" & 6" WATER MAIN TO 3.5' BELOW PROP GRADE	LS	0.00	0.000	1,000.00
8012	RELOCATE & INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT	LS	0.00	0.000	3,300.00
8013	RELOCATE VALVE & VALVE BOX 6"	LS	0.00	0.000	1,000.00
8014	CONCRETE FOR LIGHT FOUNDATION	CY	2.50	1,900.000	4,750.00
8015	WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4" X 4"	LF	100.00	15.500	1,550.00
8016	WOOD SIGN SUPPORTS 4" X 6"	LF	142.00	16.600	2,357.20

JC Contract Item Master - Detail

Contract: WO163 MD 346 GEOMETRIC IMPROVEMENTS

<u>PHASE CODES</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>UNIT</u>	<u>QUANTITY</u>	<u>UNIT PRICE</u>	<u>CONTRACT AMOUNT</u>	
8017	SHEET ALUMINUM SIGNS	SF	105.00	42.000	4,410.00	
8018	REM EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS & SUPPORTS	SF	48.00	10.000	480.00	
8019	2" SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT-TRENCHED	LF	20.00	30.000	600.00	
8020	3" SCHEDULE 80 RIGID PVC CONDUIT-TRENCHED	LF	30.00	33.250	997.50	
8021	FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	EA	1.00	2,600.000	2,600.00	
8022	REM ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE	EA	1.00	260.000	260.00	
8023	MIX NO 3 CONCRETE FOR BUTTRESSES & ANCHORS	CY	4.00	300.000	1,200.00	
8024	10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE WATER MAIN CL 54	LF	40.00	100.000	4,000.00	
8025	RELOCATE EXISTING GROUND MOUNTED SIGNS	SF	25.00	22.000	550.00	
8026	REM AND RELOCATE ROADWAY LIGHTING STRUCTURE	EA	1.00	1,400.000	1,400.00	
8027	CABLE - 1 COND NO 10 AWG TY THWN/THHN 600V	LF	50.00	0.700	35.00	
8028	BARE COPPER GROUND WIRE NO 6 AWG	LF	100.00	2.250	225.00	
8029	CONNECTOR KIT - TY II	EA	2.00	100.000	200.00	
8030	GROUND ROD - 3/4" DIA X 10' LENGTH	EA	1.00	235.000	235.00	
8031	ELECTRICAL CABLE - 3 WIRE NO12 AWG	LF	400.00	4.500	1,800.00	
				Total for Contract	WO163 :	953,141.23